International Journal of Advanced Engineering and Management Research

www.ijaemr.com ISSN: 2456-3676



ACCEPTANCE LETTER

IJAEMR Accepted: Dec 10, 2021

Paper ID: EMR0718

Dear Author's,

Herman Ruslim, Joyce A. Turangan, Andi Wijaya

Congratulations! The Editorial Team of International Journal of Advanced Engineering and Management Research (IJAEMR), is pleased to inform you that your manuscript "THE EFFECT OF EMPLOYER ATTRACTIVENESS AND SOCIAL MEDIA ON CORPORATE REPUTATION AND THEIR IMPLICATIONS ON INTENTION TO APPLY" has been accepted for publication.

Please note, as per the Instructions for authors, all manuscripts must be accompanied by a signed copyright form to progress through to the final stages of production. You are requested to send the copyright transfer agreement form after receiving this mail so that we can proceed with the publication. For your convenience the copyright form is attached herewith. Please print and sign the attached copyright form and send the scanned copy to the email address: info@ijaemr.com

You are requested to complete the payment formalities so that your article can be accommodated in latest issue of journal. We recommend electronic fund transfer to avoid postal delay in receiving the article fees at the editorial office. Once done you are requested to send an acknowledgement email along with payment receipt as an attachment.



Best Regards

International Journal of Advanced Engineering and Management Research

IJAEMR (ISSN: 2456:3676)

Published By: Alicon Publications

E-mail: info@ijaemr.com

Website: http://ijaemr.com/





Dear Sir/Madam,

For your information, I have RECEIVED your submission email.

Thanks and best regards,

Herman Ruslim

Pada tanggal Sen, 5 Okt 2020 16.20, Editor IJAEMR <info@ijaemr.com> menulis:

Dear Herman Ruslim,

Thank you for submitting manuscript to International Journal of Advanced Engineering and Management Research. The submitted research paper has been sent to reviewer panel.

Paper Title: INFLUENCE OF SUPPLIER PERFORMANCE
ON LOYALTY WITH TRUST AS A MEDIATION
VARIABLES

Paper ID: EMR0627

Submission date: 05/10/2020

We will get back to you after review within 7 to 10 working days. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue of your works.

If you received this Submission email, please reply **RECEIVED** for confirmation.

riom. <nerman.rusiim@gmaii.com>

Date: Wed, 15 Dec 2021 at 18.40

Subject: RE: Paper Accepted (Paper ID: EMR0718) THE EFFECT OF EMPLOYER ATTRACTIVENESS AND SOCIAL

MEDIA ON CORPORATE REPUTATION AND THEIR

IMPLICATIONS....

To: Editor IJAEMR <info@ijaemr.com>

CC: <andiwijayasemm@yahoo.com>,

<joycet@fe.untar.ac.id>

Dear Sir or Madam,

Attached please find the revised journal with paper ID: EMR0718.

Thanks and Best Regards

Herman Ruslim

From: Editor IJAEMR <info@ijaemr.com>

Sent: Monday, December 13, 2021 11:31 AM

To: Herman Ruslim <herman.ruslim@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: Paper Accepted (Paper ID: EMR0718) THE EFFECT OF EMPLOYER ATTRACTIVENESS AND SOCIAL MEDIA ON CORPORATE REPUTATION AND THEIR

IMPLICATIONS....

Dear Herman Ruslim,

Thank you for sending copyright form and fee receipt please send final revised paper according to the reviewer comments (if applicable) using attached paper template, and complete all formality as soon as possible so that we could proceed with the publication.